	CIV-130
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (<i>Name, State Bar number, and address):</i> Steven W. Blake, Esq., SBN 235502 Andrew E. Hall, Esq., SBN 257547	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Blake Law Firm	
533 2nd Street, Suite 250 Encinitas, CA 92024	ELECTRONICALLY FILED Superior Court of California, County of San Diego
TELEPHONE NO.: 858-232-1290 FAX NO. (Optional):	12/05/2022 at 05:20:00 PM
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): steve@blakelawca.com andrew@blakelawca.com	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Defendant, Stephen Lake	Clerk of the Superior Court By E- Filing,Deputy Clerk
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Diego	by E Thing, beputy ofers
STREET ADDRESS: 330 West Broadway	
MAILING ADDRESS: 330 West Broadway	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Diego 92101	
BRANCH NAME: Central Division	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Amy Sherlock, et al.	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Gina M. Austin, et al.	
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT	
OR ORDER	CASE NUMBER:
(Check one): X UNLIMITED CASE LIMITED CASE	37-2021-00050889-CU-AT-CTL
(Amount demanded (Amount demanded was	
exceeded \$25,000) \$25,000 or less)	
	•

TO ALL PARTIES :

1. A judgment, decree, or order was entered in this action on (date): November 14, 2022

2. A copy of the judgment, decree, or order is attached to this notice.

Date: December 5, 2022			ARIA
Andrew E. Hall, Esq.		•	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF X ATTORNEY PA	ARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)		(SIGNATURE)

FLAINTIFF/FETTIONER. AITY STIETOCK, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Gina M. Austin, et al.	37-2021-00050889-CU-AT-CTL

PROOF OF SERVICE BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER

(NOTE: You cannot serve the Notice of Entry of Judgment or Order if you are a party in the action. The person who served the notice must complete this proof of service.)

1.	I am at least 18 years old and not a party to this action. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing took
	place, and my residence or business address is <i>(specify):</i>
	Blake Law Firm
	533 2nd Street, Suite 250
	Encinitas, CA 92024

- 2. I served a copy of the *Notice of Entry of Judgment or Order* by enclosing it in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid and (*check one*):
 - a. deposited the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service.
 - b. **x** placed the sealed envelope for collection and processing for mailing, following this business's usual practices, with which I am readily familiar. On the same day correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service.
- 3. The Notice of Entry of Judgment or Order was mailed:
 - a. on (date): December 5, 2022

Name of person conved:

а

b

- b. from (city and state): Oceanside, CA
- 4. The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:

Name of person served.	υ.	Name of person served.
Street address:		Street address:
City:		City:
State and zip code:		State and zip code:
Name of person served:	d.	Name of person served:
Street address:		Street address:
City:		City:
State and zip code:		State and zip code:

× Names and addresses of additional persons served are attached. (You may use form POS-030(P).)

5. Number of pages attached 5

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: December 5, 2022

Alyssa Graff

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF DECLARANT)

Nome of percen conved:

(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

EXHIBIT 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7		Su 1 C	ECTRONICALLY FILED perior Court of California, County of San Diego 1/14/2022 at 04:57:00 PM Nerk of the Superior Court Maria Acevedo, Deputy Clerk
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF TH		
9	COUNTY OF SAN DIEG	O – CENTRAL I	DIVISION
10	AMV SHEDLOCK on individual and an	Case No. 27 202	1 0020900 CTI AT CTI
11 12	AMY SHERLOCK, an individual and on behalf of her minor children, T.S. and S.S., ANDREW FLORES, an individual;	Case INO. 37-202	21-0050889-CU-AT-CTL
12	Plaintiffs,	[proposed] J DISMISSAL O	IUDGMENT FOR F PLAINTIFFS' FIRST
13	VS.	CAUSE OF AC	TION FOR VIOLATION
15	GINA M. AUSTIN, an individual; AUSTIN		STEPHEN LAKE
16	LEGALGROUP, a professional corporation, LARRY GERACI, an individual, REBECCA		
17	BERRY, an individual; JESSICA MCELFRESH, an individual; SALAM	Case Filed: Judge:	December 3, 2021 Hon. James A. Mangione
18	RAZUKI, an individual; NINUS MALAN, an individual; FINCH, THORTON, AND	Dept.: Trial Date:	C-75 None
19	BARID, a limited liability partnership; ABHAY SCHWEITZER, an individual and the TECHNER LAMES (AKA, UM)		
20	dba TECHNE; JAMES (AKA JIM) BARTELL, an individual; NATALIE TRANG-MY NGUYEN, an individual,		
21	AARON MAGAGNA, an individual; BRADFORD HARCOURT, an individual;		
22	SHAWN MILLER, an individual; LOGAN STELLMACHER, an individual;		
23	EULENTHIAS DUANE ALEXANDER, an individual; STEPHEN LAKE, an individual,		
24	ALLIED SPECTRUM, INC., a California corporation, PRODIGIOUS COLLECTIVES,		
25	LLC, a limited liability company, and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive,		
26	Defendants.		
27			
28		1	
	[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT	

1	TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:		
2	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 2, 2022 at 8:30 a.m., in Department C-75 of the		
3	County of San Diego Superior Court, Central Division, located at 330 West Broadway, San Diego,		
4	CA 92101, Defendant STEPHEN LAKE ("Defendant" or "LAKE") brought an <i>ex parte</i> application		
5	to dismiss Plaintiffs AMY SHERLOCK, an individual and on behalf of her minor children, T.S. and		
6	S.S., ANDREW FLORES (collectively "Plaintiffs") first cause of action for violation of the		
7	Cartwright Act as a result of Plaintiffs' failure to amend their First Amended Complaint ("FAC") as		
8	ordered by the Court on August 19, 2022. The Court, hereby orders as follows:		
9	IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that:		
10	1. Plaintiffs' First Cause of Action for Violation of the Cartwright Act is hereby dismissed		
11	with prejudice as to LAKE.		
12	2. LAKE is the prevailing party as to Plaintiffs' First Cause of Action for Violation of the		
13	Cartwright Act.		
14	3. LAKE is entitled to an award of costs.		
15			
16	IT IS SO ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED.		
17			
18	Dated: 11/14/2022		
19	James U. Manjine		
20			
21	HONORABLE JAMES A. MANGIONE JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF		
22	CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO		
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	2 [<i>PROPOSED</i>] JUDGMENT		

		POS-030
AT	TORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
	even W. Blake, Esq., SBN 235502 Andrew E. Hall, Esq., SBN 257547	(d) D. D. Miller methods. Recent Charles 310
	ake Law Firm	
	33 2nd Street	
	iite 250	
	ncinitas, CA 92024	
	TELEPHONE NO.: (858)-232-1290 FAX NO. (Optional):	
E.	AAIL ADDRESS (Optional): Steve@blakelawca.com andrew@blakelawca.com	
	ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Defendant, Stephen Lake	
-	UPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Diego	
0	street address: 330 West Broadway	
	•	
	MAILING ADDRESS: 330 West Broadway	
	CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Diego 92101	
	BRANCH NAME: Central Division	
	PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: Amy Sherlock, et al.	
B	ESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: Gina M. Austin, et al.	
-		CASE NUMBER:
	PROOF OF SERVICE BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL—CIVIL	and amounter brokeninguality and an
		37-2021-00050889-CU-AT-CTL
	(Do not use this Proof of Service to show service of a Summons a	nd Complaint)
и	-	
ι.	I am over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. I am a resident of or employed took place.	In the county where the mailing
2	My residence or business address is:	
	533 2nd Street, Suite 250	
	Encinitas, CA 92024	
3.	On (date): 12/5/2022 I mailed from (city and state): Oceanside, CA	
	the following documents (specify):	
	CIV-130 Notice of Judgement	
	MC-010 Memorandum of Costs (Summary); MC-011 Memorandum of C	Costs (Worksheet)
	The documents are listed in the Attachment to Proof of Service by First-Class Mail	—Civil (Documents Served)
	(form POS-030(D)).	
4.	I served the documents by enclosing them in an envelope and (check one):	
	a. depositing the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service with the	oostage fully prepaid.
	b. placing the envelope for collection and mailing following our ordinary business	
	business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. O	
	placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of busine	
	a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid.	
F		
э.	The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:	
	a. Name of person served:	
	b. Address of person served:	

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

The name and address of each person to whom I mailed the documents is listed in the Attachment to Proof of Service by First-Class Mail—Civil (Persons Served) (POS-030(P)).

Date: December 5, 2022

Alyssa Graff

Ulim 'Ø

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)

(SIGNATURE OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)

Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California POS-030 [New January 1, 2005]

PROOF OF SERVICE BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL—CIVIL (Proof of Service) Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 1013, 1013a www.courtinfo.ca.gov

> American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

ATTACHMENT TO PROOF OF SERVICE BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL—CIVIL (PERSONS SERVED)

(This Attachment is for use with form POS-030)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EACH PERSON SERVED BY MAIL:

Name of Person Served

Address (number, street, city, and zip code)

ANDREW FLORES	427 C Street, Suite 220
Law Office of Andrew Flores	San Diego, CA 92101
Douglas A. Pettit; PETTIT KOHN	11622 El Camino Real, Suite 300
INGRASSIA LUTZ & DOLIN PC	San Diego, CA 92130
Scott H. Toothacre; FERRIS &	501 West Broadway, Suite 1450
BRITTON A Professional Corporation	San Diego, CA 92101
JAMES D. CROSBY	550 West C Street, Suite 620
Attorney at Law	San Diego, CA 92101
Natalie T. Nguyen	2260 Avenida de la Playa
NGUYEN LAW CORPORATION	La Jolla, CA 92037
Regan Furcolo & Laura Stewart	550 West C Street, Suite 950
WALSH MCKEAN FURCOLO LLP	San Diego, CA 92101
Douglas Jaffe, Esq.	501 West Broadway, Ste 800 San Diego, CA 92101
George R. Najjar, Esq.	1901 First Avenue, First Floor
THE NAJJAR LAW FIRM	San Diego, CA 92101

Page <u>1</u> of <u>1</u>